
Name &                               
Professional Credentials Email

Term of Service 
Ends

Bishop Gregory Parkes, Bishop of the 
Diocese of St. Petersburg glp64@dosp.org     

n/a

Jeffrey Bridge
Banker

James Desmond
Fifth Third Private Bank, retired
Chau H. Duong, CPA
CHD Associates, LLC
Dr. Lois Locey, D.Min.
Chancellor for Administration and COO
Gerald (Jerry) P. Giglia, CPA
Financial Advisor
Msgr. Joseph Pellegrino
Reitred Pator Emeritus, St. Ignatius Parish
Laura E. Prather, Esq.
Jackson Lewis P.C. - retired
Michael Carrere, Pres. & General Partner
Carrere Capital
Rev. Msgr. Robert Morris, Vicar General
Pastor, St. Catherine of Sienna Parish
Thomas R. Moriarty, CPA
Financial Advisor
Finance Council Chairperson
Rev Curtis Carro
Pastor, St. Raphael Parish
Rev. Msgr. Michael Carruthers
Parochial Vicar, Cathedral of St. Jude
Staff: 
John Dey, CPA jdey@dosp.org
Diocesan Finance Officer
Aaron Daniels, CPA adaniels@dosp.org
Controller
Gabriella Menkhaus gmenkhaus@dosp.org
Administrative Assistant Finance

fr.curtis@st-raphaels.com

jensenbeach1964@gmail.com

carrere.mike@gmail.com

DIOCESE OF ST. PETERSBURG

DIOCESAN FINANCE COUNCIL as of 12/20/2023

2027

2027

2027

jdesmond11@verizon.net

chdassociates@gmail.com

llocey@dosp.org

giglia45@gmail.com

msgrjpellegrino@ignatius.net

lprather39@gmail.com

rfm@dosp.org

tmoriarty53@gmail.com

2027

n/a

2025

2025

2026

jeffbridge@gmail.com
2026

2027

n/a
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